KANSAS GOVERNMENTAL ETHICS COMMISSION

RECEIPTS AND EXPENDITURES REPORT RECEIVED
OF A POLITICAL OR PARTY COMMITTEE 6
0CT 26 2018

October 29,2018
KRIS W. KOBACH

FILE WITH SECRETARY OF STATE |_ SECRETARY OF STATE
SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR INSTRUCTIONS

L+

A Name of Conimitice: Kansas Committee for Rural Electrification

Address: PO Box 790
Meade, KS 67864

City and Zip Code:
This is a (check one): Party Committee v Political Committee
B. Check only if appropriate: Amended Filing Termination Report

C. Summary (covering the period from July 27, 2018 through October 25, 2018)

1. Cash on hand at beginning of PEriod .......ccccerviviiiiviireeiiniereeserieeeeete e e 69,225.68
2. Total Contributions.and Other Receipts {Use Schedule A) ommmssmsmemnsnsssssmss s 20,421.65
3. Cash available thiz period (Add Lifies 1 and 2) wsssmmsmmsssssassssasissmssamssmsssis 89,647.33
4. Total Expenditures and Other Disbursements (Use Schedule C) ............cocevvevennnnn. 42,471.06
5. Cash on hand at close of period (Subtract Line 4 from 3) ......cccccovvireeiiieece e 47,176.27
6. In-Kind Contributions (Use Schedule B) .........

7. Other Transactions (Use Schedule D) ..............

D. “I declare that this report, including any accompanying schedules and statements, has been examined by me
and to the best of my knowledge and belief is true, correct and complete. I understand that the intentional
failure to file this document or intentionally filing a false document is a class A misdemeanor.”

A8 7D i

Date Signature of Treasurer

GEC Form Rev, 2018




SCHEDULE A

CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS

Kansas Committee for Rural Electrification

(Name of Party Committee or Political Committee)

Occupation of Check Amount of
Name and Address Individual Giving More Appropriate Box Cash, Check,
Date of Contributor Than $150 Loan or Other
Cash Check Loan E funds .
Other Receipt
Tom Ruth General Manager
08/10/18 [5220 Del Pas Dr. Western Cooperative V $500.00
Colorado Springs Electric Assn., Inc,
See Attached List
08/24/18 |KCRE Open Golf Tournament V $19,137.65
Fund Raiser
Campaign Contribution Check
09/07/18 |VOIDED, never cashed V $100.00
Stephen Alford
' $19,737.65
Subtotal This Page
Complete if last page of Schedule A
Total Itemized Receipts for Period $19,737.65
Total Unitemized Contributions ($50 or less) $684.00
Sale of Political Materials (Unitemized)
Total Contributions When Contributor Not Known
TOTAL RECEIPTS THIS PERIOD (to line 2 of Summary) $20,421.65
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Name

Alfalfa Electric Coop

Ark Valley

Bluestem Electric
Brown-Atchinson Electric
Brown-Atchinson Electric

Butler Rural Electric

Caney Valley

CMS Electric

D.S.&0. Rural Electric

D.S.&0. Rural Electric

Federated Rural Electric Insurance
Federated Rural Electric Insurance
Free State Electric Cooperative
Free State Electric Cooperative
Free State Electric Cooperative
Flint Hills RECA

Graham, Bruce

Heartland

KEC

KEC

KEPCo

KEPCO

KEPCo Services Inc.

KEPCo Services Inc.

Lane-Scott Electric

Lyon-Coffey

Midwest Energy

Midwest Energy

Midwest Energy

Nemaha-Marshall Electric
Ninnescah Rural Electric Coop. Assn.
Pioneer Electric

Pioneer Electric

Prairie Land Electric

Prairie Land Eleclric

Prairie Land Electric

Radiant Electric Coop

Rolling Hills Electric

Scheibe, Mark

Sedgwick County Electric

Thomas Hemmer

Solomon Corporation
Sumner-Cowley

Sunflower Electric Power
Sunflower Electric Power

Twin Valley Electric Cooperative, Inc.
Twin Valley Electric Cooperative, Inc.
Victory Electric

Weimer, Justin

Wheatland Electric Cooperative

Donations over $50.00 - 2018 open

Donations Over $50.00 for KCRE 2018 Golf Tournament

121 East Main

10 East 10th

PO Box 513

1712 Central Ave., PO Box 230
1712 Central Ave., PO Box 230
216-218 S. Vine, Box 1242
P.0. Box 308

509 E. Carthage, PO Box 790
129 W, Main

129 W. Main

11875 W 85lh St., PO Box 15147
11875 W 85th St., PO Box 15147
PO Box 750640

PO Box 750640

PO Box 750640

P.0.BoxB

5808 SW Clarion Lakes Way
110 N. Enterprise Drive

PO Box 4267

PO Box 4267

PO Box 4877

PO Box 4877

PO box 4877

PO box 4877

PO Box 758

PO Box 229

P O Box 898

P O Box 898

P O Box 898

PO Box O

PO Box 967

PO Box 368

PO Box 368

PO Box 360

PO Box 360

PO Box 360

PO Box 390

PO Box 307

119 S. 200th St.

PO Box 220

22 Crestview Dr.

PO Box 245

PO Box 220

PO Box 980, 301 W. 13th St.
PO Bos 980, 301 W. 13th St.
PO Box 368

PO Box 368

PO Box 1335

811 Harris St.

PO Box 1078

Total

Address

Cherokee
South Hutchinson
Clay Center
Horton
Horton

El Dorado
Cedar Vale
Meade
Solomon
Solomon
Lenexa
Lenexa
Topeka
Topeka
Topeka
Council Grove
Topeka
Girard
Topeka
Topeka
Topeka
Topeka
Topeka
Topeka
Dighton
Burlington
Hays

Hays

Hays
Axtell

Pralt
Ulysses
Ulysses
Norton
Norton
Norton
Fedonia
Mankato
Girard
Cheney
Salina
Solomon
Wellington
Hays

Hays
Altamont
Altamont
Dodge City
Frontenac
Garden City

OK 14G4:1G4:140
KS 67505
KS 67432-0513
KS 66439-0230
KS 66439-0230
KS 67042
KS 67024-0308
KS 67864
KS 67840
KS 67840
KS 66285
KS 66285
KS 66675-0640
KS 66675-0640
KS 66675-0640
KS 66846
KS 66610-1616
KS 66743
KS 66604-0267
KS 66604-0267
KS 66604
KS 66604
KS 66604
KS 66604
KS 67839
KS 66839
KS 67601
KS 67601
KS 67601
KS 66403
KS 67124
KS 67880
KS 67880
KS 67654
KS 67654
KS 67654
KS 66736
KS 66956
KS 66743
KS 67025-0220
KS 67401
KS 67840
KS 67152-0220
KS 67601
KS 67601
KS 67330-0368
KS 67330-0368
KS 67801-1335
KS 66763
KS 67846-1078

Amount

$200.00
$200.00
$1,040.00
$200.00
$280.00
$1,600.00
$880.00
$480.00
$125.00
$280.00
$380.00
$3,062.65
$280.00
$200.00
$280.00
$200.00
$125,00
$200.00
$350.00
$200.00
$200.00
$280.00
$410.00
$70.00
$200.00
$480.00
$200.00
$280.00
$280.00
$405.00
$200.00
$560.00
$200.00
$280.00
$200.00
$280.00
$200.00
$1,320.00
$70.00
$200.00
$280.00
$500.00
$125.00
$280.00
$200.00
$125,00
$280.00
$200.00
$70.00
$200.00
$19,137.65

Check #

20181327
46212
57349
37526
37609
48813
32877

80237779
16399
16488
21246

132221
104613
104612
104697
180897
1874
55776
67674
67712
79487
79572
1826
1828
43350
55318
364452
365146
365342
80901
40221
124840
124841
122205
122206
122661
636976
20181668
1720
25017079
1872
269428
102081
56393
56392
45317
45402
80047139
2973
152230
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SCHEDULE C

EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS

Kansas Committee for Rural Electrification

( Name of Party Committee or Political Committee)

Name and Address Purpose of Expenditure
Date To Whom Expenditure is Made Amount
If independent or in-kind expenditure in excess of $300 is
made for a candidate, list candidate name & address
CMS Electric Cooperative, Inc. KCRE Open Golf Tournament Fund Raiser
08/02/18 |PO Box 790 Reimburse for Prizes 3,931.45
o Meade, KS 67864 $
Kansas Electric Power KCRE Open Golf Tournament Fund Raiser
08/02/18 | Cooperative, Inc. Reimburse for Prizes 261.96
PO Box 4877, Topeka, KS 66615 $
Kirk Thompson KCRE Open Golf Tournament Fund Raiser
/22/18 |PO Box 790 Reimburse for Prizes and Change $1,065.00
08 Meade, KS 67864
Sand Creek Station Golf Course KCRE Open Golf Tournament Fund Raiser
08/22/18 |920 Meadowbrook Dr. Fees $5,250.00
Newton, KS 67114
Sand Creek Station Golf Course KCRE Open Golf Tournament Fund Raiser
08/22/18 |920 Meadowbrook Dr. Beverage Cart $3,062.65
Newton, KS 67114
See Altached List
10/15/18 |Campaign Contributions $28,900.00
$42,471.06
Subtotal This Page
Complete if last page of Schedule C
Total Itemized Expenditures This Period $42,471.06
Total Unitemized Expenditures of $50 or less
TOTAL EXPENDITURES & OTHER DISBURSEMENTS $42 471.06
THIS PERIOD (to line 4 of Summary) T
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KCRE Contributions for General Election August 1-Nov. 6, 2018

Kansas House of Represenatives

Dollar
Name Address Amount
Alcala, John 10/4/2018  |520 NE Lake St., Topeka, KS 66616 $100.00
Arnberger, Tory 10/4/2018 |1221 McKinley St., Great Bend, KS 67530 $100.00
Awerkamp, Francis 10/4/2018  |807 W. Linn St., St. Mary's, KS 66536 $100.00 |
Baker, Dave 10/4/2018 |278 Lake Road, Council Grove, KS 66846 $100.00
Barker, John 10/4/2018  |103 Wassinger, Abilene, KS 67410 $100.00
Blex, Doug 10/4/2018  |3131 CR 2600, Independence, KS 67301 $100.00
Burris, Jesse 10/4/2018  |1545 E. 119th St., Mulvane, KS 67110 $100.00
Burroughs, Tom 10/4/2018 3131 S. 73rd Terr, Kansas City, KS 66106 $250.00
Carlin, Sydney 10/4/2018  |1650 Sunny Slope Lane, Manhattan, KS 66502 $100.00
Carlson, Susan 10/4/2018 |PO Box 92, Clay Center, KS 67432 $100.00
Carmichael, John 10/4/2018 1475 N. Lieunett St., Wichita, KS 67203 $250.00
Carpenter, Will 10/4/2018 |6965 SW 18th, El Dorado, KS 67042 $400.00
Claeys, J.R. 10/4/2018 [2157 Redhawk Ln., Salina, KS 67401 $250.00
Clark, Lonnie 10/4/2018  |1221 Country Club Ln., Junction City, KS 66441 $100.00
Concannon, Susan 10/4/2018 1921 N. Mill Street, Beloit, KS 67420 $250.00
Corbet, Ken 10/4/2018 |10351 SW 61st, Topeka, KS 66610 $250.00
Cox, Tom 10/4/2018 [13510 W 72nd St., Shawnee, KS 66216 $250.00
Crum, Steven 10/4/2018  |315 Linden Ln., Haysville, KS 67060 $250.00
Deere, Debbie 10/4/2018 |100 E. Kansas, Ste 101, Lansing, KS 66043 $100.00
Dierks, Diana 10/4/2018 1221 Sunrise Drive, Salina, KS 67401 $100.00
Delperdang, Leo 10/4/2018 12103 N. Pintail, Wichita, KS 67235 $250.00
Dove, Willie 10/4/2018 114715 Timber Lane, Bonner Springs, KS 66012 $100.00
Ellis, Ronald 10/4/2018 (9199 K-4 Hwy, Meriden, KS 66512 $100.00
Eplee, John 10/4/2018 |163 Deer Run, Atchison, KS 66002 $100.00
Erickson, Renee 10/4/2018 |26 N Cypress Dr., Wichita, KS 67206 $250.00
Finch, Blaine 10/4/2018 |5 SW Fairview Drive, Ottawa, KS 66067 $250.00
Francis, Shannon 10/4/2018  |1501 Tucker Court, Liberal, KS 67901 $250.00
Frownfelter, Stan 10/4/2018 15225 Crest Dr., Kansas City, KS 66106 $100.00
Garber, Randy 10/4/2018  [2424 Timberlane Terr., Sabetha, KS 66534 $250.00
Gartner, Jim 10/4/2018 1928 SW Woodbridge Ct., Topeka, KS 66606 $250.00
Hawkins, Daniel 10/4/2018  [9406 Harvest Ln., Wichita, KS 67212 $250.00
Helgerson, Henry 10/4/2018 |12 E. Peach Tree Lane, Wichita, KS 67207 $250.00
Hibbard, Larry 10/4/2018 |858 EE 75 Road, Toronto, KS 66777 $100.00
Highland, Ron 10/4/2018 |27487 Wells Creek Rd., Wamego, KS 66547 $100.00
Hineman, Don 10/4/2018 |116 S. Longhorn Rd., Dighton, KS 67839 $500.00
Hoffman, Kyle 10/4/2018 (1318 Avenue T, Coldwater, KS 67029 $250.00
Jennings, J. Russ 10/4/2018  |PO Box 295, Lakin, KS 67860 $250.00
Johnson, Steven 10/4/2018  [10197 S. Hopkins Rd., Assaria, KS 67416 $250.00
Karleskint, Jim 10/4/2018 |24542 Cantrell Rd., Tonganoxie, KS 66086 $250.00
Kelly, Jim 10/4/2018  |309 South 5th Street, Independence, KS 67301 $100.00
Kuether, Annie 10/4/2018 |1346 SW Wayne Ave., Topeka, KS 66604 $250.00
Lewis, Greg 10/4/2018 (910 NE 30th Ave, St. John, KS 67576 $250.00
Lusker, Adam 10/4/2018 |452 S. 210 St., Frontenac, KS 66763 $250.00
Lynn, Megan 10/4/2018  |14430 W. 139th Place, Overland Park, KS 66062 $250.00
Mason, Les 10/4/2018 {108 Arcadian Ct., McPherson, KS 67460 $250.00
Mastroni, Leonard 10/4/2018 |102 Fairway Drive, LaCrosse, KS 67548 $100.00




Miller, Vic 10/4/2018 (1174 SW Fillmore, Topeka, KS 66604 $100.00
Moore, J.C. 10/4/2018  |7810 W, 79th St South, Clearwater, KS 67029 $500.00
Ohaebosim, KC 10/4/2018 |PO Box 21271, Wichita, KS 67208 $100.00
Orr, Boyd 10/4/2018 [30111 H Rd., Fowler, KS 67844 $100.00
Owens, Stephen 10/4/2018 |PO Box 606, Hesston, KS 67062 $400.00
Patton, Fred 10/4/2018  |339 NE 46th, Topeka, KS 66617 $100.00
Phillips, Tom 10/4/2018 |1530 Barrington Drive, Manhattan, KS 66503 $250.00
Pittman, Jeff 10/4/2018 |1108 S. Broadway, Leavenworth, KS 66048 $100.00
Proehl, Richard 10/4/2018 |510 Pine Ridge Road, Parsons, KS 67357 $100.00
Rafie, Abraham 10/4/2018  [14513 Floyd St., Overland Park, KS 66223 $250.00
Rahjes, Ken 10/4/2018 |1798 E. 900 Rd, Agra, KS 67621 $100.00
Ralph, Bradley 10/4/2018  |2009 Frederick Dr., Dodge City, KS 67801 $250.00
Resman, John 10/4/2018 |434 N Persimmon Dr., Olathe, KS 66061 $100.00
Rhlley, Bill 10/4/2018 |403 S, West Rd., Wellington, KS 67152 $400.00
Ruiz, Louis 10/4/2018 |2914 W. 46th Ave, Kansas City, KS 66103 $100.00
Ron Ryckman Campalg]9/17/2018 |14234 W. 158th St., Olathe, KS 66062 $500.00
Sawyer, Tom 10/4/2018 |1041 S. Elizabeth, Wichita, KS 67213 $250.00
Schreiber, Mark 10/4/2018 |1722 Yucca Lane, Emporia, KS 66801 $250.00
Seiwert, Joe 10/4/2018 |[1111 East Boundary Road, Pretty Prairie, KS 67570 $500.00
Smith, Adam 10/4/2018 1970 Rd 3, Weskan, KS 67762 $250.00
Sutton, Bill 10/4/2018 (215 W, Park St., Gardner, KS 66030 $250.00
Tarwater,Sean 10/4/2018 |16006 Meadow Lane, Stilwell, KS 66085 $250.00
Thimesch, Jack 10/4/2018 |11716 SW 80th Street, Spivey, KS 67142 $250.00
Thompson, Kent 10/4/2018 |1816 2800 Street, LaHarpe, KS 66751 $250.00
Vickrey, Jene 10/4/2018  |502 S. Countryside Dr., Louisburg, KS 66053 $100.00
Victors, Ponka-We 10/4/2018 |PO Box 48081, Wichita, KS 67201 $100.00
Ward, Jim 10/4/2018 3100 E. Clark, Wichita, KS 67211 $250.00
Waymaster, Troy 10/4/2018 3528 192nd St., Bunker Hill, KS 67626 $250.00
Wheeler, John 10/15/2018 |902 Anderson St., Garden City, KS 67846 $100.00
Wolfe Moore, Kathy 10/4/2018  |3209 N. 131st St., Kansas City, KS 66109 $250.00
TOTAL CONTRIBUTIONS TO REPRESENTATIVES $15,650.00
KANSAS SENATE
Alley, Larry 10/15/2018 |517 Quail Nest Rd., Winfield, KS 67156 $250.00
Billinger, Richard 10/15/2018 |PO Box 594, Goodland, KS 67735 $250.00
Bollier, Barbara 10/15/2018 6910 Overhill Rd., Mission Hills, KS 66208 $250.00
Bowers, Elaine 10/15/2018 {1326 N. 150th Rd., Concordia, KS 66901 $250.00
Baumgardner, Molly 10/15/2018 29467 Masters Court, Louisburg, KS 66053 $250.00
Faust Goudeau, Oletha |10/15/2018 |PO Box 20335, Wichita, KS 67208 $250.00
Francisco, Marci 10/15/2018 |1101 Ohio, Lawrence, KS 66044 $250.00
Givens, Bruce 10/15/2018 |1525 Country Club Rd., ElDorado, KS 67042 $250.00
Goddard, Dan 10/15/2018 |3420 Mosher Road, Parsons, KS 67357 $250.00
Hensley, Anthony 10/15/2018 |2226 SE Virginia Ave., Topeka, KS 66605 $250.00
Holland, Tom 10/15/2018 [961 E. 1600 Road, Baldwin City, KS 66006 $250.00
Hardy, Randall 10/15/2018 |816 Highland Ave, Salina, KS 67401 $250.00
Hawk, Tom 10/15/2018 |2600 Woodhaven Ct., Manhattan, KS 66502 $250.00
Kerschen, Dan 10/15/2018 |645 S. 263 W., Garden Plain, KS 67050 $250.00
Longbine, Jeff 10/15/2018 |2801 Lakeridge Rd., Emporia, KS 66801 $250.00
Lynn, Julia 10/15/2018 |18837 W. 115th Terr., Olathe, KS 66061 $250.00
Masterson, Ty 10/15/2018 [1539 Phyllis Lane, Andover, KS 67002 $250.00
McGinn, Carolyn 10/15/2018 [PO Box A, Sedgwick, KS 67135 $250.00




Olson, Rob 10/15/2018 |15944 S. Clairborne St., Olathe, KS 66062 $250.00
Peterson, Mike 10/15/2018 [2608 S. Southeast Dr., Wichita, KS 67216 $250.00
Pilcher Cook, Mary 10/15/2018 13910 W 58th PI., Shawnee, KS 66216 $250.00
Sykes, Dinah 10/15/2018 |10227 Theden Circle, Lenexa, KS 66212 $250.00
Skubal, John 10/15/2018 [6503 West 134th Terrace, Overland Park, KS 66209 |$250.00
Sullentrop, Gene 10/15/2018 16813 W. Northwind Circle, Wichita, KS 67205 $250.00
Tyson, Caryn 10/15/2018 |PO Box 191, Parker, KS 66072 $250.00
Wagle, Susan 10/15/2018 |4 N. Sagebrush, Wichita, KS 67230 $250.00
Wilborn, Richard 10/15/2018 |1504 Heritage PI., McPherson, KS 67460 $250.00
TOTAL CONTRIBUTIONS TO SENATE $6,750.00
STATEWIDE
Laturner for Treasurer | 9/17/2018 |PO Box 67177, Topeka, KS 66667 $500.00
Schmidt for Attorney Geg 9/17/2018 |PO Box 804, Independence, KS 67301-0804 $500.00
Republican House Camyj 9/17/2018 |PO Box 2632, Topeka, KS 66601 $500.00
Schmidt for Insurance ] 9/17/2018 |5906 SW 43rd Court, Topeka, KS 66610 $500.00
Schwab, Scott 10/4/2018 |14953 W. 140th Terr., Olathe, KS 66062 $500.00
Laura Kelly for Governo| 10/4/2018 |PO Box 2098, Topeka, KS 66601 $2,000.00
Kris Kobach for Governd 10/4/2018 |PO Box 1993, Topeka, KS 66601 $2,000.00
TOTAL CONTRIBUTIONS TO STATEWIDE $6,500.00

CONTRIBUTIONS TOTAL



